)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 19, 2024, 04:38:47 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S 0963 General Bill, By E.J. Patterson, N.W. Smith and N.A. Theodore
Similar (H 3431)

A Bill to amend Article 8, Chapter 3 of Title 16, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to unlawful sexual
performance by children by adding Section 16-3-850 so as to require film processors and photo finishers who are requested to
develop film of children engaging in sexually explicit conduct to report the name and address of the individual requesting the
development to the law enforcement officials in the locality from which the film was originally forwarded.

02/05/86
02/05/86
04/22/86
04/24/86
04/24/86
05/13/86
05/20/86
05/20/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-450

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-451

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-2218
Amended SJ-2301

Read second time SJ-2302

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2604

Introduced and read first time HJ-3132

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3133

Page 1 of 1



