South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 04:38:47 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

Senate

02/05/86

S 0963 General Bill, By E.J. Patterson, N.W. Smith and N.A. Theodore Similar (H 3431)

A Bill to amend Article 8, Chapter 3 of Title 16, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to unlawful sexual performance by children by adding Section 16-3-850 so as to require film processors and photo finishers who are requested to develop film of children engaging in sexually explicit conduct to report the name and address of the individual requesting the development to the law enforcement officials in the locality from which the film was originally forwarded.

02/05/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-451
04/22/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-2218
04/24/86	Senate	Amended SJ-2301
04/24/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-2302
05/13/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2604
05/20/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3132
05/20/86	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3133

Introduced and read first time SJ-450